6-30-03 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

REC

08-11-2003



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	520186
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): United Industries Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 6/25/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Schultz Company Internal Address: 2150 Schuetz Rd.St. Louis, MO 63146 Street Address: 2150 Schuetz Road City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63146 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Connie Wooten	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: United Industries Corporation 2150 Schuetz Rd., St. Louis, Missouri 63146	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2150 Schuetz Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: Mo Zip: 63146	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Marutzzella Castro Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

08/08/2003 ECBOPER 00000306 76495632

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0070**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, United Industries Corporation, a corporation, located and doing business at 2150 Schuetz Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 is the owner of the trademark application, Expert Gardener, and the trademark application number is 76495632 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, Schultz Company, a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2150 Schuetz Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign <u>nunc pro tunc</u> unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark and the registration thereof effective as of .

By: hum // hat ____ Dated: 6/25/03

State of Missouri

County of St. Louis

Subscribedand sworn to before me this day of June

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

CONNIE WOOTEN
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Charles County
My Commission Expires Dec 13, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0071